Document Number: 10037 www.vishay.com
Revision: 12-Aug-03 183
Power MOSFETs
Vishay
PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION
TYPE CHANNEL CONFIGURATION
V

@2.5V
r
DS(ON)
@1.8V
ID (A)
MAX.
Qg (nC)
Typ.
PD (W)
MAX.
N-Channel
D2PAK/TO-263
(SUB and SUM)
TO-220
(SUP and VN)
SUB85N02-03/ Single N 20 0.003 0.0034 85 140 250
SUP85N02-03
SUB85N02-06/ Single N 20 0.006 0.009 85 65 120
SUP85N02-06
SUB75N03-04/ Single N 30 0.004 75 200 187
SUP75N03-04
SUB85N03-04P/ Single N 30 0.007 85 71 166
SUP85N03-04P
SUM85N03-06P Single N 30 0.006 0.009 85 48 100
SUB75N03-07/ Single N 30 0.007 0.01 75 70 120
SUP75N03-07
SUB85N03-07P/ Single N 30 0.007 0.01 85 60 107
SUP85N03-07P
SUM85N03-08P Single N 30 0.0075 0.0105 85 13 100
SUB70N03-09BP/ Single N 30 0.009 0.013 70 15.5 93
SUP70N03-09BP
SUB70N03-09P/ Single N 30 0.009 0.015 70 45 93
SUP70N03-09P
SUB45N03-13L/ Single N 30 0.013 0.02 45 45 88
SUP45N03-13L
SUM110N04-02L Single N 40 0.0023 0.0038 110 165 437.5
SUM110N04-03 Single N 40 0.0028 110 165 437.5
SUB85N04-03/ Single N 40 0.003 0.005 85 165 250
SUP85N04-03
SUB85N04-04/ Single N 40 0.004 85 160 250
SUP85N04-04
SUB75N04-05L/ Single N 40 0.005 0.006 75 130 187
SUP75N04-05L
SUB70N04-10/ Single N 40 0.01 0.014 70 50 107
SUP70N04-10
SUB75N05-06/ Single N 50 0.006 75 85 187
SUP75N05-06
SUB45N05-20L/ Single N 50 0.018 0.02 45 43 93
SUP45N05-20L
SUB75N05-07 Single N 55 0.007 0.009 75 135 158
SUM110N06-04L Single N 60 0.0035 0.005 110 150 437.5
SUB85N06-05/ Single N 60 0.005 0.007 85 155 250
SUP85N06-05
SUB75N06-07L/ Single N 60 0.007 0.008 75 75 187
SUP75N06-07L
SUB75N06-08/ Single N 60 0.008 75 85 187
SUP75N06-08
SUB75N06-12L/ Single N 60 0.012 0.014 75 59 142
SUP75N06-12L
SUB70N06-14/ Single N 60 0.014 70 45 142
SUP70N06-14
SUB60N06-18/ Single N 60 0.018 60 39 120
SUP60N06-18
SUB40N06-25L/ Single N 60 0.022 0.025 40 40 90
SUP40N06-25L
www.vishay.com Document Number: 10037
188 Revision: 12-Aug-03
Power MOSFETs

r
DS(ON)
@1.8V
ID (A)
MAX.
Qg (nC)
Typ.
PD (W)
MAX.
N-Channel (Cont'd)
D2PAK/TO-263
(SUB and SUM)
TO-220
(SUP and VN)
VN66AFD Single N 60 3.0 5.0 1.46 15
SUM110N08-05 Single N 75 0.0048 110 145 437.5
SUM110N08-07 Single N 75 0.007 110 110 200
SUB85N08-08/ Single N 75 0.008 85 100 250
SUP85N08-08
SUB75N08-09L/ Single N 75 0.009 0.011 75 121 250
SUP75N08-09L
SUM110N08-10 Single N 75 0.010 110 90 200
SUB75N08-10/ Single N 75 0.01 75 85 187
SUP75N08-10
VN88AFD Single N 80 4.0 5.6 1.29 15
SUM110N10-09 Single N 100 0.0095 110 110 437.5
SUB85N10-10/ Single N 100 0.01 0.012 85 105 250
SUP85N10-10
SUM85N15-19 Single N 150 0.019 85 76 375
SUP18N15-95 Single N 150 0.095 0.100* 18 20 88
SUM65N20-30 Single N 200 0.030 65 90 375
VN2406D Single N 240 6.0 10.0 1.12 20
N-Channel
DPAK (TO-252 &
TO-251)
SUU50N03-07 Single N 30 0.007 0.01 25 60 88
SUY50N03-07AP Single N 30 0.007 0.01 25 60 88
SUY50N03-10CP Single N 30 0.010 0.012 15 13 71
SUU50N03-10P Single N 30 0.01 0.014 20 55 71
SUU06N10-225L Single N 100 0.2 0.225 6.5 2.7 20
SUU15N15-95 Single N 150 0.095 0.100* 15 20 62
SUD50N02-06 Single N 20 0.006 0.009 30 65 100
SUD40N02-08 Single N 20 0.0085 0.014 40 26 71
SUD50N03-06P Single N 30 0.0065 0.0095 25 48 88
SUD50N03-07 Single N 30 0.007 0.01 20 70 83
SUD50N03-07AP Single N 30 0.007 0.01 25 60 88
SUD50N03-10CP Single N 30 0.01 0.012 15 13 71
SUD50N03-09P Single N 30 0.0095 0.014 21 31 65.2
SUD50N03-10AP Single N 30 0.01 0.014 20 55 71
SUD50N03-10BP Single N 30 0.01 0.014 20 15.5 71
SUD50N03-10P Single N 30 0.01 0.015 50 45 65
SUD50N03-11 Single N 30 0.011 0.017 50 12 62.5
SUD50N03-10 Single N 30 0.01 0.019 15 55 83
SUD40N03-18P Single N 30 0.018 0.027 40 19 62.5
SUD30N03-30 Single N 30 0.03 0.045 30 18 50
SUD40N04-10A Single N 40 0.01 0.014 40 35 71
SUD30N04-10 Single N 40 0.01 0.014 30 50 97
SUD25N04-25 Single N 40 0.025 0.04 25 13 33
SUD45N05-20L Single N 50 0.018 0.02 30 43 75
SUD35N05-26L Single N 55 0.020 0.026 35 10.5 50
SUD40N06-25L Single N 60 0.022 0.025 20 40 75
SUD25N06-45L Single N 60 0.035 0.045 25 26 50
SUD15N06-90L Single N 60 0.065 0.09 15 12 37
SUD40N08-16 Single N 80 0.016 40 42 100
SUD40N10-25 Single N 100 0.025 0.028 40 40 33
SUD06N10-225L Single N 100 0.2 0.225 6.5 2.7 20
SUD25N15-52 Single N 150 0.052 0.060* 25 33 100
SUD15N15-95 Single N 150 0.095 0.100* 15 20 62
SUD19N20-90 Single N 200 0.090 0.105* 19 34 100
*VGS = 6.0V
Document Number: 10037 www.vishay.com
Revision: 12-Aug-03 189
Power MOSFETs

N-Channel
TO-92
TN0201L Single N 20 1.2 2.0 4.0 0.64 0.8
VN0300L Single N 30 1.2 3.3 0.64 0.8
TN0401L Single N 40 1.2 2.0 4.0 0.64 0.8
TN0601L Single N 60 1.8 3.0 5.0 0.47 0.8
VN0606L Single N 60 3.0 0.33 0.8
2N7000 Single N 60 5.0 5.3 0.20 0.4
VN0610L Single N 60 5.0 7.5 0.27 0.8
BS170 Single N 60 5.0 0.50 0.8
VN0610LL Single N 60 5.0 7.5 0.28 0.8
VN2222LL Single N 60 7.5 0.28 0.8
VN2222L Single N 60 7.5 0.27 0.8
VN0808L Single N 80 4.0 0.30 0.8
VN1206L Single N 120 6.0 0.23 0.8
VN2010L Single N 200 10.0 0.19 0.8
BS107 Single N 200 28.0 0.12 0.5
VN2406L Single N 240 6.0 0.18 0.8
VN2410L Single N 240 10.0 0.18 0.8
TN2410L Single N 240 10.0 15.0 0.18 0.8
TN2460L Single N 240 60.0 0.75 0.8
TN3012L Single N 240 12.0 20.0 0.18 0.8
VN3515L Single N 350 15.0 0.15 0.8
VN4012L Single N 400 12.0 0.16 0.8
VN50300L Single N 500 300.0 0.03 0.8
N-Channel
TO-92S
VN0300LS Single N 30 1.2 3.3 0.67 0.9
VN10KLS Single N 60 5.0 7.5 0.31 0.9
VN10LLS Single N 60 5.0 7.5 0.32 0.9
VN0808LS Single N 80 4.0 0.33 0.9
VN2410LS Single N 240 10.0 0.19 0.9
N-Channel
PowerPAK SO-8
Si7858DP Single N 12 0.003 0.004 29 40 5.4
Si7882DP Single N 12 0.0055 0.008 22 21 5

Si1032R Single N 20 5.0 7.0 9.0 0.14 0.75 0.20
Si1022R Single N 60 1.25 3.0 0.33 0.25
N-Channel
SC-89 (3 Leads)
Si1012X Single N 20 0.7 0.85 1.25 0.5 0.75 0.25
Si1032X Single N 20 5.0 7.0 9.0 0.14 0.75 0.20
N-Channel
SC-89 (6 Leads)
Si1024X Dual N 20 0.7 0.85 1.25 0.5 0.75 0.25
Si1034X Dual N 20 5.0 7.0 9.0 0.14 0.75 0.20
Si1026X Dual N 60 1.25 3.0 0.33 0.25
P-Channel
D2PAK (TO-263)
and TO-220
SUB15P01-52/
SUP15P01-52 Single P -8 0.052 0.07 0.105 15 10.5 25
SUB75P03-07/
SUP75P03-07 Single P -30 0.007 0.01 75 160 187
SUB75P03-08/
SUP75P03-08 Single P -30 0.008 75 115 187
SUB65P04-15/
SUP65P04-15 Single P -40 0.015 0.023 65 85 120
SUB75P05-08/
SUP75P05-08 Single P -55 0.008 75 140 250
SUB65P06-20/
SUP65P06-20 Single P -60 0.02 65 85 187
P-Channel
DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD15P01-52 Single P -8 0.052 0.070 0.105 15 10.5 21.4
SUD45P03-10 Single P -30 0.01 0.018 15 90 70
SUD45P03-15 Single P -30 0.015 0.024 13 50 70
SUD45P03-15A Single P -30 0.015 0.024 15 60 70
SUD50P04-15 Single P -40 0.015 0.023 50 85 100
SUD10P06-280L Single P -60 0.17 0.28 10 11.5 37
P-Channel
TO-92
VP0300L Single P -30 2.5 0.32 0.8
BS250 Single P -45 10.0 25.0 0.18 0.8